### 502978878 09/17/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3025478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER AND CHRISTOPHER LTD	03/27/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SILICON GREEN LIMITED
Street Address:	87 HIGH STREET
City:	WIMBLEDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SW19 5EG

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14380120

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-853-8000

**Email:** daniel.warren@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE ST., NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19727-0076	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANEIL J. WARREN	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Warren/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment Christopher to Silicon Green#page1.tif source=Assignment Christopher to Silicon Green#page2.tif

PATENT 502978878 REEL: 033754 FRAME: 0279

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the

27th

day of

March

2013

#### BETWEEN:

Christopher and Christopher Ltd, a United Kingdom company, of 87 High Street, Wimbledon, London, SW19 5EG, United Kingdom, company no. 07598478 of the first part ("the Assignor"),

#### AND

Silicon Green Limited, a United Kingdom company, of 87 High Street, Wimbledon, SW19 5EG, company no. 8450263 of the second part ("the Assignee")

#### WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is the registered proprietor of United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1203175.3, United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1219968.3, and International Patent Application No. PCT/GB2013/050464 ("the Applications") concerning inventions relating to a mobile phone, communication system and mobile communication device (hereinafter called "the Inventions").
- 2. The Assignor and the Assignee are desirous that all rights in and to the Applications and the Inventions should be the property of the Assignee.

### **NOW THEREFORE**

**IN CONSIDERATION OF** the premises and the sum of £1 (one pound sterling) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration

The Assignor **HEREBY ASSIGNS** to the Assignee all their right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, and all such right, title and interest that they may have arising from the Applications, including:

- the right to file applications for, and be granted, patents, utility models or other intellectual property rights in any country of the world (including divisions, continuations, continuations in part, national or regional phases, reissues and extensions) in respect of the Inventions, whether under national, regional or international arrangements;
- (ii) the right to claim priority under any national, regional or international law or treaty from the Applications;

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

AND THE ASSIGNOR agrees with the Assignee to do or have done as and when required by the Assignee and at the expense of the Assignee all acts and things including the execution of documents necessary or expedient to give effect to this agreement.

PATENT REEL: 033754 FRAME: 0280

## **EXECUTED** the date and year first above written

Christopher and Christopher Ltd (Assignor)

Signed:

By: Christopher Johnston

Silicon Green Limited (Assignee)

Signed:

By: (Intestopher inhustion

Title: Director.

RECORDED: 09/17/2014